From: "Society of Interdisciplinary Business Research" < kualalumpur@sibresearch.org>

Sender: "Society of Interdisciplinary Business Research"

kualalumpur@sibresearch.org>Date: Sun, 22 Sep 2013 01:23:53

To: <ethan.eryn@gmail.com>

Subject: k14-046 Notification of Acceptance (SIBR Kuala Lumpur Conference)

Dear Dr. Samuel PD Anantadjaya,

(Please forward this acceptance letter to your co-authors)

Your Paper I.D.: **k14-046 (quote this ID in future correspondence)

**Your Paper Title: DOES JOB SATISFACTION INFLUENCE ORGANIZATIONAL CITIZENSHIP BEHAVIOR? AN EMPIRICAL STUDY IN SELECTED 4-STAR HOTELS IN JAKARTA, INDONESIA

Thank you for submitting your paper to the SIBR 2014 Kuala Lumpur Conference on Interdisciplinary Business & Economics Research. The double-blind peer review of your paper has been completed. The anonymous reviewer commented that your paper is relevant to the SIBR Conference and will be a notable addition to the literature. The Organizing Committee is therefore pleased to accept your paper for oral presentation at the SIBR 2014 Kuala Lumpur Conference as well as for publication at the SIBR Conference Proceedings (ISSN: 2223-5078).

The SIBR 2014 Kuala Lumpur Conference will be held on February 7-8, 2014, in Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia. You are cordially invited to share and discuss your research findings with other participants at the Conference. Please visit www.sibresearch.org for more information.

The deadline for early-bird registration is December 27, 2013. In case your paper is multi-authored and more than one author will attend the conference, each attending author needs to register and pay the registration fee for the conference separately. Please register for the conference at: http://sibresearch.org/register-2014-kuala-lumpur-conference.html

We congratulate you on your efforts and look forward to seeing you in Kuala Lumpur, February 2014. Should you require any further assistance, please contact the conference secretariat at secretary@sibresearch.org.

Kind Regards,

Conference Secretariat

Society of Interdisciplinary Business Research Advancing Knowledge from Interdisciplinary Perspectives